Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2008

158,964
157,548
316,512

3,351,155
4,209,567

0
7,560,722

659,108
821,402
0
1,480,510

4,010,263
5,030,969

0
9,041,232

2,471
4,342
3,153

555

10,521

May

2007

163,550
163,338
326,888

3,574,401
4,627,041

0

8,201,442

751,260
934,767

0

1,686,027

4,325,661
5,561,808

0

9,887,469

2,206
4,608
2,055

440
9,309

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2008 2007

-2.80% 709,335 703,969
-3.54% 709,276 701,692
-3.17% 1,418,611 1,405,661

-6.25% 16,578,822 16,674,038
-9.02% 21,028,047 21,606,873

2,387,320 2,128,522
-7.81% 39,994,189 40,409,433

-12.27% 3,852,805 3,715,930
-12.13% 4,306,727 4,755,600

0 0
-12.19% 8,159,532 8,471,530

-7.29% 20,431,627 20,389,968
-9.54% 25,334,774 26,362,473

2,387,320 2,128,522
-8.56% 48,153,721 48,880,963

12.01% 11,977 10,160
5.77% 20,625 23,262
53.43% 14,367 9,257
26.14% 2,863 3.122
13.02% 49,832 45,801

% Change

0.76%
1.08%
0.92%

-0.57%
-2.68%
12.16%
-1.03%

3.68%
-9.44%

-3.68%

0.20%
-3.90%
12.16%
-1.49%

17.88%
-11.34%
55.20%
-8.30%
8.80%

Fiscal Year to Date

2008

1,659,940
1,651,320
3,311,260

36,681,388
47,102,888

3,835,816
87,620,092

8,034,133
10,338,118
0
18,372,251

44,715,521
57,441,006
3,835,816
105,992,343

27,328
47,322
34,552
6.045
115,247

2007

1,569,528
1,565,924
3,135,452

36,232,461
49,444,445

3,491,669
89,168,575

8,467,511
10,209,689

0

18,677,200

44,699,972
59,654,134
3,491,669
107,845,775

23,861
53,974
20,834
7,357
106,026

% Change

5.76%
5.45%
5.61%

1.24%
-4.74%
9.86%
-1.74%

-5.12%
1.26%

-1.63%

0.03%
-3.71%
9.86%
-1.72%

14.53%
-12.32%
65.84%
-17.83%
8.70%




